

07-12-2004

000771.05975

To the Honorable Commissioner of Prademarks: Please record the automed ongoing of the state of t	
Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	Name and address of receiving party or parties:
Hopliet B.V. No. 26b, Europalaan	Injectile Technologies GmbH Lohrstrasse 12
NL-5623 LJ Eindhoven	D-04105 Leipzig
The Netherlands	Germany
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
│ ■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Dates: January 18, 2001	
Exception builds, building, 10, 2001	
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Susan A. Wolffe Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 	B. Patent Number(s): 5,989,214 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account' ■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Susan A. Wolffe, Reg. No. 33,568	July 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
I \	Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

07/09/2004 NGETACHE @0000173 190733 5989214

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

4000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hopliet B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands and having a place of business at Europalaan 26b, NL-5623 LJ Eindhoven, The Netherlands is the owner by virtue of an assignment from Van de Wijdeven, Gijsbertus Gerardus Petrus of the following U.S. Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby: U.S. Patent No. 5,989,214, dated November 23, 1999.

WHEREAS, Injectile Technologies GmbH, having a place of business at Löhrstrasse 12, D-04105 Leipzig, Germany, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent and the invention and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Hopliet B.V. by Injectile Technologies GmbH, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hopliet B.V. does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Injectile Technologies GmbH, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Injectile Technologies GmbH, to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Hopliet B.V. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the invention for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Injectile Technologies GmbH own use and for the use of Injectile Technologies GmbH's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Hopliet B.V. hereby convenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 18 day of Jamany 2001

Title:

PATENT REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 07/06/2004